Lee County Board Of County Commission Agenda Item Summary						oners	Blue Sheet No. 20020748			
1. REQUESTED MOTION:										
ACTION REQUESTED: Present Richard J. Hoptar Retirement Resolution.										
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:										
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:										
2. DEPARTM	ENTAL CATEGO	RY:					3. MEETING DATE:			
COMMISSION DISTRICT #:			9:30 #2				07-02-2002			
4. AGENDA:			5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:				6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:			
CONSENT ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS			(Specify) STATUTE ORDINANCE ADMIN. CODE				OMMISSIC EPARTME VISION		Commissioner Coy County Commission	
Y PUBLIC WALK ON			OTHER				BY: Cour			
TIME	REQUIRED:									
7. <u>BACKGROUND</u> :										
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:										
9. <u>RECOMMENDED APPROVAL</u> :										
A Department Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resources	D Other	E County Attorney		Budge	F Budget Services		G County Manager	
					OA	OM	Risk	GC		
10. <u>COMMISSION ACTION</u> :										
		APPROVED DENIED DEFERRED OTHER								



## The Board of County Commissioners RESOLUTION

Whereas: Richard J. "Hoppy" Hoptar, has been a teacher at Fort

Myers High School for 19 years and worked as the Trade Extension Coordinator and Criminal Justice Academy, Fire Academy, Public Works Academy and Apprenticeship

Training Director for 13 years; and

Whereas: In 1974, "Hoppy" received the honor of being named the

"Florida State Teacher of the Year"; and

Whereas: As a lifetime member of the Optimist Clubs International, he

has run in cross-country invitational's sponsored by the Optimist Clubs consisting of students from all over the State of Florida. As a member of the Florida Criminal Justice Academy Association, he has served as their Director and is

presently serving as Secretary; and

Whereas: Through the years, "Hoppy" has been described as a

futuristic thinker, visionary, pioneer, mover, shaker,

dreamer, and doer.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida would like to take this opportunity to congratulate Richard J. "Hoppy" Hoptar on his retirement from the Lee County School Board and extend our best wishes for continued success as he assumes the position of Statewide Director for DECA-the Distributive

**Education Clubs of America.** 

Duly Executed this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2002.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman